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PRESIDENT 

KENAI BOROUGH EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 

KBEA, LOCAL 6140 

Hendrik Schubert  

     hschubert@kpb.us  

 

VICE PRESIDENT 

VACANT 

 

SECRETARY 
Julie Denison 
jdenison@kpb.us  

 
 
TREASURER 

Susan Notter 
snotter@kpb.us  

 

Work: 907-262-4011 
  
 

 

Work: Vacant 

Cell: Vacant 
 

 
Work: 907-714-2203 

 
 
 
     

 
Work: 907-262-3739 

 
   

 
 

NEGOTIATORS FOR 2023 - 2026 CONTRACT: 

Mary Kay Grenier 
mkgrenier@kpb.us 

 

Jason Tauriainen 

jtauriainen@kpb.us 

 
Eric Ogren 

Eogren@kpb.us 

 
 

Brian Gauthier 
Bgauthier@kpb.us 

Work: 907-714-2237 
 
 

 
Work: 907-776-6401 
 
 
Work: 907-714-2209 

 
 

 
Work: 907- 262-2062 
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EMPLOYEE REPRESENTATIVES:  

 

ASSESSING: 

Mary Kay Grenier 
mkgrenier@kpb.us 

 

CES: 
Charles Roney 

croney@kpb.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Work: 907-714-2237 
 
 
 

Work: 907-262-4792 

 

BCFSA: 
VACANT 

 
KESA: 
VACANT 

 
WESA: 
VACANT 

 
FINANCE: 
Misty Jenkins      Work: 907-714-2183 
mjenkins@kpb.us    

    

 
CUSTODIAL: 

VACANT 
 

GENERAL SERVICES: 
VACANT 

 
IT: 

VACANT 
 

RISK: 
VACANT 

 
OEM: 
VACANT 
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SBCFSA: 

VACANT 
 

SOLID WASTE: 

Bruce Briggs 

bbriggs@kpb.us 

 
Work: 907-262-9667 

 

MAINTENANCE: 

Brian Gauthier 

bgauthier@kpb.us 

 

Work: 907-262-2062 

 

NIKISKI FIRE: 

Jason Tauriainen 

jtauriainen@kpb.us 

 
 

9-1-1: 

VACANT 
 

NORTH PEN REC: 

VACANT 
 

PLANNING: 
VACANT

 

Work: 907-776-6401 

 
 
 
 

 

RECORDS: 

VACANT 
 

ROADS: 

VACANT 
 

PURCHASING: 

VACANT 
 

APEA/AFT EXECUTIVE BOARD: 

SC REGION 

Sara Clemens - Delegate (MSBEA) 

Julie Denison - Alternate (KBEA) 



Page 4 of5 rev 5.14.25  

 
 

APEA/AFT SC GREIVANCE COMMITTEE: 

Julie Denison 
jdenison@kpb.us 

Work: 907-714-2203 

 

HEALTH CARE COMMITTEE: 

Mary Kay Grenier 
mkgrenier@kpb.us 

 
 

Julie Denison 
jdenison@kpb.us 

 
 

Misty Jenkins 

mjenkins@kpb.us 

 
 

Tracey Jean 

tjean@kpb.us 

 
Work: 907-714-2237 

 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2203 
 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2183 
 
 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2185 

 

SAFETY COMMITTEE: 

Julie Denison 
jdenison@kpb.us 

 
 

Amanda Roberts 
aroberts@kpb.us 

 
 

Charlene Collins 
ccollins@kpb.us 

 
Work: 907-714-2203 

 
 
 

Work: 907-262-4011 
 
 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2350 

 

Mary Kay Grenier 
mkgrenier@kpb.us 

 
 

Mike Young 
myoung@kpb.us 

Work: 907-714-2237 
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Misty Jenkins 

mjenkins@kpb.us 

 
RECLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE: 

Celina Robinson, Chair 
crobinson@kpb.us 

 
Julie Denison 
jdenison@kpb.us 

Work: 907-714-2183 
 
 

 
Work: 907-714-2200 

 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2203 

 

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE: 

Ann Shirnberg 
ashirnberg@kpb.us 

 
 

Jennifer Hagel 
jhagel@kpb.us 

 
 

Julie Denison 
jdenison@kpb.us 

 
Work: 907-714-2213 

 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2166 
 
 
 
 

Work: 907-714-2203 



 

 


